Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2019-20 Reply Serial No.

ENBO038

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 2239)

Head: (39) Drainage Services Department

Subhead (No. & title): (000) Operational Expenses / Not specified

Programme: (2) Sewage Services

Controlling Officer: Director of Drainage Services (LO Kwok-wah)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for the Environment

Question:

It is stated under Matters Requiring Special Attention in 2019-20 that the sewage pumping stations and sewerage along Ting Kok Road will be upgraded. Please advise this Committee of the following:

1. the expected completion date of the works.

2. the expenditure involved.

Asked by: Hon QUAT Elizabeth (LegCo internal reference no.: 173)

Reply:

The required information is as follows:
1. The works is expected to be completed in late 2023.
2. The estimated expenditure for the works project is $847.3 million.

- End -
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